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$100 appro-
priated to
each member
of the appor-
tionment
committee.

LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 292.

No. 276, S.] [Published April 23, 1897.

" CHAPTER 292.

AN ACT to appropriate to the persons therein
named a sum of money for expenses incurred
in serving on apportionment committee, as
provided in joint resolution 20, A., of 1895.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented iw
scnate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out
of any money in the state treasury, not other-
wise appropriated, for expenses incurred in
serving on apportionment committee, as pro-
vided by joint resolution No. 20, A., of 1895, to
L. W. Thayer, J. H. Stout, Wm. Kennedy, Jay
(+. Lamberson, N. B. Treat, Frank A..Anson,
Cyrus Yawkey, John G. Conway and Herman
Schellenberg, the sum of one hundred dollars
each.

SecTIoN 2. This act shall take eftect and be
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation.

Approved April 22, 1897.



